RESOLUTION NO. 1 of FY24

Honoring

Charlotte Flynt

District Board of Trustees February 20, 2018 – October 13, 2023

WHEREAS, CHARLOTTE FLYNT served as a trustee of Northwest Florida State College from February 20, 2018, through October 13, 2023; and

WHEREAS, CHARLOTTE FLYNT has provided leadership and support for College initiatives, which include the Northwest Florida Symphony Orchestra, Choctawhatchee Basin Alliance, Raider Village, and the many construction and renovation projects at the College; and

WHEREAS, CHARLOTTE FLYNT has encouraged community contributions and collaborative projects, including being a part of the transformational Board support for the largest grants in College history from Triumph Gulf Coast, including grant for the Nursing Program Renovation and Expansion, Walton Works Training Center of Excellence, Walton Works Public Safety Complex, and the Aviation Center of Excellence; and

WHEREAS, CHARLOTTE FLYNT created the name for the College's first on-campus student housing development, Raider Village; and

WHEREAS, CHARLOTTE FLYNT has enhanced the reputation of the College as an affordable and accessible institution with ten years of flat tuition and has unflaggingly supported the work of faculty and staff; and

WHEREAS, CHARLOTTE FLYNT has conducted her service with passion, integrity, and reliability;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by The District Board of Trustees of Northwest Florida State College to extend its appreciation and thanks to Mrs. CHARLOTTE FLYNT for her dedication, service, and friendship; and

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED that Mrs. CHARLOTTE FLYNT is encouraged to continue her association with Northwest Florida State College as an active and engaged member of the College family.

Adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of Trustees on the 28th day of November 2023.

Attest:	The District Board of Trustees Northwest Florida State College
De Davis Staulance	Ma I and Wallan
Dr. Devin Stephenson	Ms. Lori Kelley
President and Corporate Secretary	Chair, The District Board of Trustees
Northwest Florida State College	Northwest Florida State College